
-

l\PPP.0.VAL OF t1INUTES 

RFPC?T ON INDUSTRIAL 
ACCESS ROAD 

L0UDOtl C0Ul1TY r· ff~OP..I.A.L 
FOSPITl\L RF.POHT 

PLANNING co~~i1IS!= I('N 
P!=:PO~T 

- -
SFPTUlBER 12 , 1977 

Be it remem~crerl that the 0uarterly 
Court Court of Loudon r.ounty, Tennessee met 
in reoular session on ~on<lay , September 12, 
ll"l77 at 7:00 p .m . ~1ith t11e Honorable William 
F. Russell , County .-run.qe , ore siding and 
:1rs. l'.ddie !luth Clarke , Denuty Clerk of 
said. Court was present; Whereu1;)on , Chie f 
Deputy She::i;-iff Luke Bright onened Court, 
l e<l the Pledqe of Allegiance to the Flag , 
an~ introduced the Connty Chaclain , the 
Revere nd Charles Rc<lmond of the First 
Baptist Church of Lenoir City , Tennessee 
who gave the invocation. · 

The followinq S~uires were present : 

I. D. Conner 
R . F. Hamilton 
J . G. Pu0.son 
Terry Vann 
Boyd Duckworth 

Roy Bledsoe 
J . . J. Blair 
Curtis \'!illiams 
James Hartsook 

It was move<l by Squire Hudson 
secon<le~ by Squire Williams that the minutes 
o f the 0uarterJy Countv Court meetinq of 
Aucrust 1 , 1977 be aporoved . The vote was 
unanimous for this. 

The Court the n recognized Squire 
Blair who soo~e of t11e good work the ambulance 
service men ·uere doina. He asked that he 
go on record as being for the ambulance 
service not aqainst them even though he 
hac1 r econunende<l a $25 , ()f)f) cut in their budget . 
He further in~icated that this was not 
intended to be a slam upon the @irector 
but felt like all were doing a good job. 

The Court then recogni~ed Mr . Bart 
Iddins to r enort to the Court on the committee 
on t he In<lus.trial Access Road. 

After much discussion pertaining 
t o this road and statements from · Mr . · Iddins 
i t was moved by Squire Bledsoe seconded by 
Squire Vann to anorove the agreement betueen 
the State and County and have t he Judge sign 
and execute the aqreement and forward to the 
State . The votA was unanimous . Attached 
Ee r e to a s Pe solution No/ :<_/±:) 7{ F.xh i b i t -fl. 

The Court then recoqni2ed Hospital 
1\0.ministr·ator , ~-1r . Gay Hamilton \·?ho gave 
t he ~ospital report. 

The Court r ecoqni7.ed State Planner 
Dave Fol z ~ho qavc the ~eneral report of 
the Loudon County Plannina Conunission meeting 
of Auqust 18, "J.;;..')7 ~·Jhich is att ached hereto 
as r.x~ibit __ffj_. 

!'l\GF. l 

I c. 3 



-
RE70NING REQUEST 
MP.S . nrn•lJ\RD PITTJ11\N 

RESOLUTION ENDORSING 
F.XPANSION 0F ~01 A~F~ 
TC INCI,UDE PHILADF.LPHIP._ 

RESOLUTIC'N OP.DEF.I NG 
THE REMOVAL OF JUNI< 
CARS IN FOP.D SUBDIVISION 
AND FRANK PHILLIPS FARM 

PF.SOLUTION ADOPTHlG 
GENERAL POLICIES l\ND 
EXTENT OF THE LOUDON 
COUNT~INDUSTRIAL STUDY 
SITES 

PURCP.ASING C0HMI':!'TEE 
RF.PORT 

APP~OVAL 0 F BUDGF.T 
AMF.NDllENTS 

ELECTION 0F HOSPITAL 
BOARD MEMBERS 

F.LECTIOtl OF N0TARY 
PUBLICS 

- -
It \·las moved by Squire Hudson seconded by 
Squire Hami l ton that the rc~oning request 
by ~r s . F.O\·Tard Pi ttP1an , R.t Lt , :iap 9 3 , from 
M-1 , General Industrial District to C-1 , 
Rural Center Distri~t be approv ed. The 
vote \·1as unanimou s . This being Resolution 
No. ~ 'f 11 Exhihi t''- (3 . 

It •·1as movea by S~uire Bledsoe 
and seconded by Squire Duckwort h that a 
resolution endorsin~ the exoansion of the 201 
area of I~udon County to include Philadelohia 
and other parts of Loudon Count y . The vote 
~as unanimous. Beino attach e rl her eto 
as r esolution No . -/ <f:- 7'7, F.xhibit G . 

It was move CI. bv Sou; re Conne"r ancl 
seconceJby Squire Vann t hat a request by 
the Reqional Plannino Commission of Lenoir 
City by County Court to order the removal 
of all unlawful junk cars in the vicinity of 
the Ford Subdivision , the Frank Phillips 
Farm and other are as ±n the County where 
they may be found . The vote was unanimous. 
Bei1:19. att~hed hereto a s Resoluti on No . JS - 7 7-
F.xh ib 1. t /:::::;) . 

It was moved by Squire Hartsook and 
seconded by S~uire Blair that a resol ution 
aaoptin~ the general oolicies and the extent 
of the Loudo n County Industr±al Study Sites 
policy and recruitment be approved; ~~eing 
attacl-iec'l her e to as nesolution No. _l..0 \:xhibi t L. 

The Court then recoqni zed Squire 
Hamilton who gave the Purchasing Committee'-..J 
r eport and is a t tachec'l h ereto as Exhibit "ft 

It was moved by Squire Blair and 
s eon dea by Squire Hunson that the. Budqet 
AP:lendments be aoorov~d. T~ey are attached 
here to as Exhibit ~ 

The Court then reco~nized Squire 
Williams for the ouroose of nominating the 
following members of the hosoital board: Roy 
Bledsoe , Nola. Elam, and Robert Young, There 
beinq no other nominatio n s , the above were 
elected unanimously to the hospital board. 

-~----------- ---------------

It was movea by Squire Blair and 
seconded by Squire Hartsook that t he following 
notary p ublics be elected: Jack H. Lef l er , II , 
Glen<la L . Dotson , Arthur D. llo_!?e , Jerry W. Park , 
Pamela F. . Hodge, r.1. G. Goodwin, & Paul Douglas 
'i7i ll iams . 

It v!as moved by Squire Blair and 
seconded by Squire Hartsoo k that:the ~eeting 

be adjourned. { /~ rx-\ ' l / 

Edward Alexander 
COUNTY COURT CLEPK 

ST:t:''T'F.t19FP. 12 , 1977 

William H. Russell 
COUNTY JUDGE 

PAGE 2 



c - -I ~ 
II 
! 
I 

t 

:O~S0J.UTI0~1 

WHfT ... 'Sl,f>, I.ou~on Cou.1tv Tennessee, is vitally interested 

I; in the economic welfare of its citi2ens and ~is~es to nrovide 

I: t~necessary leadershio to 2nhance thi~ area's caoabilities 

1 
:for ar0~·!th arid deveJ.onment:., an~, 

I 

l 
I 

l 
'I 1, 

I: 
I 
I 
I 

l 
I 
I 
I 

PHF:RF.l..S , the T.n0.ustr ial Hi9hway l\.ct of 1959 authorizes 

the Stlate I-IiqhPay De::;.::trtment to contretct with ci tie::; and couYiti8s 

for the construction and maintenance area~ Rnd to facilitate the 

develooment ann exoansi0!1 nf ir!dustry ·within the State o f 

Tenncs<>ee, anc1, 

l'H~ERE.l'18 , the L . C. J!arnmoc.!r. Corrroany, the Loudon Sportsv1ear , 

Ii ana. Vvtron C'orriorn.tio~ nlaP- to construct a manufacturing nlant 
I 

p :i.n the Cou!lty of Louclon, and, 

1: l<Tr-lERr.J\~, on ac1.<litiona1 -15 al'.:: res is available for potential I 
I 

industries, .:3.nq , 

i\lHP.:'::::A.s, the co!1s truction 0f an industr.i.aJ access road to 

I 
I 

l 
\ 
I 

1, i l serve sai~ proposed nlant is ~ecessary an~ vital t o t he suecessfuJ., 

I 
I 
I 

comoletion of this project u.nd the future economic we J.1-be.irrg ! 
I ' 

of this area, I 

' I 
jl 

I that 
I 

I 

N0W '!'H:P.RE:r.'CRE BE IT RF.80LVF.D' bv the Countv of Loudon , 

(1) Anolication be made to t1e Tennessee Denartrnent of 
High'l.'1avs for assista~ce in construction and completion 
0f the hereift nrooose:J industrial access highway. BEGINNING 
at State noute 72 ~ the!lce runninq northeast to the 
southeast corner nf L0udo~ Snortswear cronerty , a distance 
of 0 . ~B miles under the nrovisions of the Industrial 
~igh~ay Act· of lqsa 

! 
l 

! 
I 
I 
I 
i 

I 
I 

(2) '!'l1at the County of Lou<lon be responsible for all 
of-way acquisitions . 

riqht- i . I 

( 3) That the Count y Judge is herehv authorized to execu te 
all contracts and /or ~ocumentq as may he requ ired and take 
a J. l actions necessary to ac~uire Raid access highway. 

day of. 19 77. 

· __ liarn H . 
COt:NTY ._TUDGE 

~d-u&/4:-.£ 
Y.:nward .?'.ld'Y.ancler 
CC'lP1Tv Cf'TJ?.r::.' CLF"Rr< 

i 
t . 



- -

TO: Judge William H. Russell and Members of the Loudon 
County Quarterly Court 

FROM: David H. Folz, Staff Planner 

DATE : September 12 , 1977 

SUBJECT: General Report - Planning Commission 

-

The Loudon County Regional Planning Commission met in 
regular session August 18, 1977 and considered the following: 

1 . Deferred action on a rezoning request by Mr. Paul 
Randolph . 

2. Approved with minor conditions the preliminary plat 
of an addition to Little Mountain Estates developed 
by Summitt and Smallen. 

3. Recommended the rezoning of certain parts of Parcel 
71-2, Map 16, from R-1, Suburban Residential to C-2, 
General Commercial. The property is owned by Mr. 
Jim Eblen. A public hearing has been called for 
the October meeting of the court. 

4 . Discussed a road being built by Mr. J.M. ~'1idner. 

5. Discussed problems with the Lindner Villa Subdivision 
developed by Gary Lindner and requested that he 
appear at the next meeting to answer questions con­
cerning violations of the Subdivision Regulations. 

6. Heard the road engineer's report and the staff 
report. 

DHF/ks 



- - -
RESOLUTION NO. I 3 . '17 

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE ZONING MAP OF LOUDON 
COUNTY, TENNESSEE, PURSUANT TO CHAPTER FOUR, 
SECTION 13-405 OF THE TENNESSEE CODE ANNOTATED, 
TO REZONE PARCEL 4, MAP 93, FROM M-1, GENERAL 
INDUSTRIAL TO C-1, ~URAL CENTER DISTRICT 

WHEREAS, the Loudon County Quarterly Court, in accordance 
with Chapter 4, Section 13-405 of the Tennessee Code Annotated, 
may from time to time, amend the number, shape, boundary, area, 
or any regulation of or within any zoning resolution, and 

WHEREAS, the Loudon County Regional Planning Commission 
has forwarded its recommendations regarding the amendment of 
the Zoning Map of Loudon County, Tennessee , and the necessary 
public hearing called for and held; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Loudon County 
Quarterly Court that the Zoning Map of Loudon County, 
Tennessee, be amended as follows: 

I . That parcel 4, Map 93, said parcel being located 
in the 3rd Civil District and being approximately 
20 acres in size, be rezoned from M-1, General 
Industrial to C-1, Rural Center District. 

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that this resolution shall take 
effect immediately, the public welfare requiring it. 

LOUDON COUNTY JqDGE 



- - -
RESOLUTION NO . _ ___,_/ _,_Lf:_-_ f-'-f __ 

A RESOLUTION ENDORSING A CHA.i.~GE 

IN THE BOUNDARY OF THE LOUDON 201 

AREA TO INCLUDE THE C~'.fY OF 
. ~ '· 

PHILADELPHIA AND SELECTED UNINCOR-

PORATED PORTIONS OF LOUDON COUNTY, 

TENNESSEE • . 

WHEREAS , a request has been made to alter the Loudon 201 

Area boundary to include the City of Philadelphia and certain 

unincorporated portions of Loudon County, and 

WHEREAS, the communities of Loudon and Philadelphia have 

requested that the r evised 201 Area boundary be approved by the 

Tennessee Dep'cirtment of Public Health and the Environmental 

Protection Agency, and 

WHEREAS, the proposed boundary change is needed in order 

to properly address issues concerning water quality and public 

wastewater service, 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Loudon County Quarterly 

Court that the proposed alteration of the Loudon 201 Area boundary 

to include Philadelphia and selected unincorporated portions of 

Loudon and Philadelphia be approved, and 

BE I T F1JRTHER RESOLVED, that this· resolution shall t ake 

effect iunnediately> the public welfare requiring it. 

Attest: l-~ .. /_~ anc£. 
County Court Clerk 

-----

William H. Russel l ' 
County Judge 

I ro 7 



I 
I 

ll 
l 
I 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
.. 

I 

- -
HP.S0LU'l'Im~ 

P-ES0LCTION 0 1? ·~pr. T:E~.;nrn CITY RESIONl\L PL!-...1>1NDJG 

co:1.'·USSI0N REQC'ES'.J'ING Til.l\T 'l'HE C0U'..'\17V COURT OP.DER 

'I'H~ ~EI I0VAL OF l\I.L UNLl\WT:'UL .JUNK CARS HJ T HE 

"l.7JC1~1ITY OF' ':i:'H E FORD.' SUBDIVISICN, THF. FR.P~Nr: 

PHILLI!'S :F/,PJ-1 ]\'!'JD O':'HER AREAS WHEP.F. THEY MAY 

BP. P0t.fND . 

13E I T J-!~I?.E3:{. · RESOLVE D , that the Le noir City negional ll 
I Flc-m!1ing Cor:1mission resDectfully requ8sts t h.at the Loudon 
i 

I 
1 Cou!1ty 0uarte~ly Court take the aporonriate action to 

I remove and/or order the removal of all junk cars in the 

I 
i 
l 
l 
j 

I 
' I 
I 
l 
i 
I 
i 
I 
I 
i 
i 

i 
I 
I . 
I 
I 

l 
! 

ll . ; 
I ; 

l 

i 

11 

vicinity of t he Ford Su~<livision and also along Town Creek 

Road across from the Pra!'lk Phillips farm as we ll as any 

other unla wf ul junkyard as may be found i!.1 the County. 

The presence of thes2 junk cars are not in conformance 

with the ~revisions of the Loudon Cou~ty 7.o!1ing Resolution 

and crea te heal th and safety problems as •..-.7ell as detract 

from the proT,)erty values of surrou!lding homes. 

~ince the requlation o f .junk car yards wis one of 

the original purposes b ehind the adoption of County Zoning , 

action should be taken as soon as ?Ossible, the oublic 

welfare requirinq it. 

Hilliam H. ~us se ll 
com~TY .:rc.:::v-;p, 

j'. ATTES'T' : 

1! 
•' ii 
1: 
' I 

I! 
11 
'I I, 

I! 

_ (/74-t'n{.~1 ~at__ 
county c p nrt. C'Tcrk 

I 
I 
! 

i 
I 
1 · 

I 
' 



- - -
RESOLUTION NO. /&,, 77 

A RESOLUTION ENDORSING THE GENERAL POLICIES 
AND INTENT OF THE LOUDON COUNTY INDUSTRIAL 
DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM STUDY, SITES, POLICY, 
RECRUITMENT 

WHEREAS, the Industrial Development Program Study has been 
presented to numerous officials, citizens, and citizen organiza­
tions in Loudon County and no negative comments have been re­
ceived? and 

WHEREAS, the study proposes that the industrial development 
in Loudon County proceed in a desirable and orderly fashion, and 

WHEREAS, the study will aid in the coordination of 
industrial development and in the recruitment of industry in 
Loudon County, 

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Loudon County Quarterly 
Court that the general policies and intent of the Loudon County 
Industrial Development Study be endorsed, and 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution shal l take 
effect immediately, the public we l fare requiring it. 

DATE :_
1 

_.., -~-- ___ ) _ / _] __ _ 

COUNTY JUDGE 



- - -

MINUTES--LOUDON COUNTY PURCHASING COMMITTEE 

The Loudon County Purchasing Committee met August 5, August 

9 , and August 23, 1977 to open and award the following bids: 

BLACK'Nl>PING of driveways and parking area at Loudon High School: 

Bid was awarded to Warren Brothers Construction Co. of Knoxville. 

Bids were received from: Warren Brothers 
Curtis Paving 
Cartwright Const 
3-M Construction 

COAL for the school year 1977-78: Bid 

S29,441.oo 
43,222.22 
37,620.50 
32, 362.00 

awrded to B & S Trucking 

Company of Loudon. Bidders were: B & S Trucking Co. $36.50 per ton 
Loudon Feed & Grain 42.00 per ton 

SCHOOL BUS INSURANCE: Bid awrded to R. M. Gray Insurance Agency 

of Loudon. Bids received from! R. M. Gray Insurance $6,489.00 
Russell & Shiels 7,303.00 

TI.RES for county vehicles: Bid divided between Firestone Tires 

of Knoxville a}(d Goodyear Tire and Rubber Co. of Lenoir City. 

ROAD TILE: Bid awarded to Mid South Materials of Jackson, Tn. 
Other bidders included: Tellico Metal Culvert Co., Tennessee Valley 

Metal Culvert, Knox Metal Culvert, Nashville Metal Culvert Co., and 

Tennessee Metal Culvert Co. 

RURAL ROAD PROJECTS for District 3: Bid awarded to Harrison 

Construction Company. Bids received from: Harrison Const. 65,823.75 
Paverite, Inc. 110,990.90 

PLAT CABINET for Register of Deeds: Bid awarded to McQuiddy 

Printing Co. of Nashville. Bids were : McQuiddy Printing Co. S2,067.oo 
United Binding Co. 2,267.00 

/ 7 () 



Aeccunt No. 

142 27100 

142 24100 

97 
81 

- -
BUDGI?l' AMENDMENTS 

Aug. JO, 1977 & Sept. 13, 1977 

HIGHWAY FUND 

Unappropriated Surplus 
1st & 4th District 

Appropriations 
(142 43101 459) Other contracted services 
1st & 4th Districts 

This amendment was requested by J.E. Milsaps, 
Road Commissioner of the 1st & 4th District 

BLAIR BEND INDUSTRIAL FUND 

Dr. 

15,000.00 

Transfer $4,540.98 from this f'und to the Bond Debt Fund. 
This represents interest earned on C.D.'s 

GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND 

Unappropriated Surplus 8,012.00 

Appropriations 

(2910.1) Salary of Supervisor of 
cafeterias 5,012•00 

(2720.1) Grounds 3,000.00 

Thie amendment was requested by the Loudon County Boa.rd 
of Education, A. Edward Headlee, Superitendent 

TITLE 4 C 

Approve Title 4C in the Amount of $25,572.92. This is 
all Federal funds. See attached Budget. 

-

Cr. 

15,000.00 

8,012.00 

I 7 l 



I 

I 

I 

JDCl:."T - : .. .' ."-.:. ... -· -~- . · : · ~ -- ~ .· . ---
.. / "' .... : ... ~ - ·--:.. .· . . , .. .. -~ . . -· .. : . ,'· ... . ·. · ..... : . .- -:. ...... :- ·- .. . --- . .... . . 

ttA.HE CF SCHOOL. SYSTEH I.o\1C1on Connty School s 

. ... 
. ~;. ·. __ .: .... ~--._·_ ·: ~:: ·; ._ ... ·.• . . . . . .. . . -. . . · .. -· - ~ -· ~= --· .. . . :.·. . . ~ . 

.. ........ · · __ · -~-:_ -..: _ . .-: . . · .. :. ... . . .. . -... 
, "' • •':" • " o l ' . 

l'RH!AR'i t.x?EMDITIJRE ACCOUNT truHaU: 2?00 11nr1 :;>8()() SeriP.A . . ·' · ... ,. - : ....... .. -· . 

-. . . · . : ... 
·.,;:- . . . , . 

Tot.:il E.;i:per-.. 
(1) .(2) CJ) (i.) · (5) (6) V) 

; . 
Dctil iled Full P,ut fer Month/ Appi·ovcd B.udi;cr. /.lllcndcd 

(ll) 

Amount I Acco11nt !lo. Expenditure ltcC!l (Purpose) .. _,. rtme ·r11ne l)t11'nriq1 Unit Coat Pt:!d o d 11.m~-nc fu.d;fet l ;!!vcl :1 .. t--_:;....~~~-+-~~--_._----~~~~~......_--~~~~~-t-~-r~-r~.......,;..~__.-l-~~~~~-+~.,..,-~~~~-;-~----~----i--~~~~ 

·I 

J · ??10. ~ 'Project CooriiinAtor. - X 11 mos . · 1,1:75.00 16,225'.00 
) ?.:?10.51 Clerk (H.=i.lf-time) .- .- . ~: : ·-.: __ . v 1D mos. ='2~0.00 ?.,500.00 
'! ??10. )?. Substitute Teachers ..... - 50 daye 20.00 1~000.00 
it ~- . .. • . ·.:~· 

~220.9 

~: -. ?. fl~ 1 • 1 
?.851.210 . 

.· 2851. 211 
, 
' - 2851. 22 

2851.4 
1 ' 

. ::B51. 5 

~ - 2852.3 

. 8920 

f _· i. 

l . . 
1 : 

\ 

' 

.. · ·. 

.. 
i• . · -.. :; .. ·· ... . 

Other F.X"penditures for 
lnstruction-Staf f lnservice 
C.ontrihution to t .ocal Retire1Tlent 
Contribution to Social Security 

···-.. 

.contributi?n & Social tl5fiu?~ti!:'• Prof. 
Social Security Handling Charses 
Contribution to State Teacher 
lletirement · 
Emplo;ree He alth Insuranc e · 

- ·: 

._ .. · ·_::: ": .. -

Innirect Cost 
. · .. · :-: ·. :~ _. . 

'· ..... ... • - - :~ -" ~- !. ~ 
. . 

· " 
. :- _,. - .. 

. . ·· . .... -

Approved Budget Amount 
. . · ,,. 

:: .. . 
. _.· 

. _·,., . 

... 

.- .. 
··r. ·. 

· \_ ·. 
-.-• · . . 

· . .. · · "-

. ... 

. ·' .. ·· · 

87 days 
?.,500.00 

16,225.00_ 
2.500.00 
2 

~6.225~00 
2 .: 

·· .. ~-· 

25,267~19 
. . . ';.~: ... ~ 
- - ~ ./· ·-. - · . 

."t.. • • 

• .. ~ - -· 

.­
-'": .; -

.· ... 7: .-

. . 

•. ·-

. . .. -

.. 

is~oo 
18. 95~. 
5 . .8$ 

. S.'85} 

. .Bo 

·-12 •. 2s·i 
292.00 

· . . . · 

-. ,. 

: ~ .. ·· .. ·;.: "'"'· 

:. : --.... ~ . 

-
--.• · -: -·'.:' 
· .. _ .· 

.. -.. ·· . . .. 
. . ....... :. •.-.. 

. .. 

·- ...... . . . -· . ; . - ~ 

--... 

:· .. _:.:· _ .· 

_, 
1;~05.00 

L13· 75 
':949~16 

1lio.25 
.. 1.60 

- ; .. ... . ': .. 

·. "' 9-0'00 . . -.· ·· . .... -~ 
.. . · . '." . ·:· - ~ .... . 

.... . ,,,._._. :: . .:. .. . : 

. ':305 :·7 3 

'$2~~572 :93: 
"'r" ' - • a. :;; . 

. :_ ,-: _· ·-~ .. : ::::.. .·: _ ... :_._ 
. :- · .... . . .. . 

. --~ ~ · . ~ _;...:: -.. : . .-:-. 
. , . . ""; • - . . . . ._ - , . : 

•;r... • -;: "' • ... ·. · ...... . · 

.. . ~ .. 
.. 

. c-s 

. -~ . 

.· 

. ·.· . 

· .. ' . . 
.. . .-
.- ~ 

. -.. 
·. -:.. ·• . . : . . .. ~ ... 

·. - ~·. 

. . ". :. ;: . 

. ... . · 

, . 



-

Acct.No. 

142 27100 

142 24100 . 

110 17100 

110 27100 

110 24100 

-

BUDGET .AMENDMENTS - Sept. 13, 1977 

HIGIDvAY FUND 

Unappropriated Surplus 
(1st & 4th District) 

Appropriations 
(142 43101 459)0ther Contracted Services 
1st & 4th District 

This Amendment was requested by J.E. Milsaps, 
Road Commissioner of the 1st & 4th District 

TITLE I 77/21 

Approve attached Title I 77/21 Budget in 
the amount of $31,851.25 

TITLE I 78/01 

Approve attached Title I 78/01 budget is the 
amount of $166 ,281 .11 

GENERAL FOND 

Estimated Revenue 
(Senoir Sitizens Funds) Acct.110 33192 

Unappropriated Surplus 

Appropriations 

Acct.110 48700 380 
outreach worker part-time $1,820.00 

Acct 110 48700 402 
Soc. Security 

Acct.110 48700 404 
Retirement 30.02 

To adjust Senoir Citizens bud.get 

Dr. 

15;000.00 

1,330.00 

550.05 

-

Cr. 

15,000.00 

1,880.05 

)73 



• . ~ 

.. 

ACCOUNT 
NUMBER 

2110.4 

2210.2 

2210.31 
2210.32 
2210.41 . 
2210.54 
2210.9 

. 4040 

- - -

LOUDON COU1"TY SCHOOLS 

TITLE I, P.L. 93-380 

77.21 ~UDGET (77.01 CARRYOVER) 

(August 15, 1977 through June 30, 1978) · 

DESCRIPI'ION 

Administration - 2100 Series 

Personnel Assisting Superintendent 
in General Administration 

TOTAL ADMINISTRATION 

I nstruction - 2200 Series 

Supervisor of Instruction -
Reading Coordinator ( 11 mos.) 
Regular Teachers 
Substitute Teachers 
Materials Clerk 
Secretary & Clerical Asst. 
Other Salaries for Instruotion ~ 
Teacher Aides 

TOTAL I NSTRUCTION 

Indirect Cost - 4000 Series 

Indirect Coat - 1.21% 

TOTAL INDIRECT COST 

' .. GRAND TOTAL - AJ.:L EXPENDITURES 
' . 

.. .. . . . . , . 
·: ,, ': ' •, ' . . · · .. ' : ..... . 

: ·.. . . . . . 

. . 
. . 

I•. 

. ' 

., ' 

. $2,833.32 . 

. ··. , . 
. . ..... ' . . . $2,833.32 

. • , . ,· ... . 
' · . . . 

$2, 724. 72 .. 

18,064.42 
320.00 
900.00 

1,028.00 
5,600.00 

$380 .79 

•, , . 

. ·.·. ·. . $28,637 .14 
• ~ I 

.. . . \. . . 

. · . . · 
$380.79 

·: .. S31,851.25 .. ... 
: . ~. . . . .. , 

. .. 

. . . . . .· '. ( 

•, . . ' .. 
' . 

Application Page 6B (1) 

I .. . 

; 7 er 



ACCOUNT 
NUMBER 

2110.4 

2120.2 

2210.2 

2210.31 
2210.32 
2210.41 
2210.54 
2210.9 

2220.11 

2220.9 

2230.1 

2720.3 

•. 

- -

LOUDON COU1'TY SCHOOLS 

TITLE I, ·?.L. 93-380 

78.01 Il- ~l\A}J 
(August 1S, 1977 through August 31, 19~) 

-

TITLE OF PROJECT: DIAGNOSTIC PRESCRIPl'IVE READING .AND ARITHMETIC 

DESCRIPI'ION 

Administration - 2100 Series 

Personnel Assisting Superintendent 6,439·.43 
in General Administration 
Travel Expense for Administration 600.00 

Personnel 

TOTAL .Al1'1INISTRATION 7,039.43 

· Instruction - 2200 Series 

Supervisor of Instruction - 13,623.68 >. 

Reading Coordinator (11 mos.) .. 

Regular Teachers 71,783.58 
Substitute Teachers 1,280.00 
Materials Clerk 3,600.00 
Secretary & Clerical Asst. 3,598.00 
Other Salaries for Instruction - 21,000.00 . . . 

Teacher Aides 
Travel Expense - Supervisor and 800.00 
Itinerant Teacher 
Other Contracted Services for 945.00 
Instruction - Inservioe and Consultants 
Teaching Supplies 4,871.47 

TOTAL INSTRUCTION 121,501.73 

Maintenance of Plant - 2100 Series 
.. 

. . 
Repair of Equipment 900.00 . 

TOTAL MAINTENANCE OF PLANT 900.00 

Application Page 6A 



• 

• . 

ACCOUNT 
NUMBER 

. 2851.1 

2851.21 . 
2851.22 
2851.4 

2852.2 
2852.4 

, 2859 

3273.31 

4040 

- - -

LOU:OON COU1"TY SCHOOLS 
TITLE I, P.L. 93-380 

78.0f :BUDGET 

. ·. ~~ (August 15, 1977 through August 31, 1978 

TITLE OF PROJECT: DIAGNOSTIC PRESCRIPTIVE READING .ARI~IC 

DESCRIPTION 

Fixed Chare;es - 2800 Series 

Contribution to Local Retirement 
(non-professional 18.95%) 

Contribution to Social Security 
Social Security Handling Charges 
Contribution to State Teacher 
Retirement (12.28%) 
Insurance on Equipment 
Contribution to Employee Health 
Insurance - Other Insurance 
Other Fixed Charges-Unemployment 
Insurance 

TOTAL FIXED CHARGES 

Capital Outlay - 3200 Series 

Equipment for Instruction 

TOTAL CAPITAL OUTLAY 

Indirect Cost - 4000 Series 

Indirect Coat - 1.21%· 

TOTAL INDIRECT COST 

GRAND TOTAL - ALL ~1>ITURES 

6,771.00 

9, 148.00 
16.00 

14,180.00 

700.00 
·2,376.00 

1,436.00 

. . 
. ....: "·. 34,627 .oo 

. . · 

• ! •• 

225.00 . . . 

. · .· . .. ··: ... : 
.. :·· .·. 

. . . . .. . . . .. · .. 

225.00 

. .. 1,987.95 
. . . ' ;,- .. 

,. 
: . . · . . ... 

. . : . . 

: . ·: <" .· $166,281.11 

• 1 

Application Page 6A (1) 

J7G 


